

## Government of Jammu And Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat -J&K

Phone No: 0191-2561521 (J) 0194-2485421(K) Email-idpeducation@gmail.com

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for Conduct of Social Audit of Samagra Shiksha, J&K.

Government Order No: <sup>181</sup> JK (Edu) of 2023 Dated: 21.06.2023

In supersession of all previous orders on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Sh. Bilal Rashid, Deputy Director Planning Samagra Shiksha, J&K as Nodal Officer for conducting Social Audit of Samagra Shiksha. All the HoDs of School Education Department shall provide the sufficient support in providing relevant record/man power to the Nodal officer for conducting and completing the Social Audit in a time bound manner.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-Alok Kumar (IRS) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 21.06.2023

No:-Edu-PS0CSS/42/2021-01(36821)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education, Gol for information.
- 2. Director JK SCERT for information.
- 3. Director Finance, School Education Department, J&K for information.
- 4. Secretary, JKBOSE for information.
- 5. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 6. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha/MD PM POSHAN, J&K for information.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information.
- 8. I/c Website, School Education Department.
- 9. Government Order/Stock File.
- 10. Master file.

(Ravinder Singh)Deputy Director (PD&M)School Education Department